

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

WPA/167/2026

Smti. Punam Kumari

Vs

The Branch Manager & Ors.

Mr. Gopala Binnu Kumar ... for the petitioner

April 20, 2026
[SR]
Item No.9

1. In order to enable learned counsel for the petitioner to
prepare affidavit of service, let the matter stand adjourned for
the day.

(Sabyasachi Bhattacharyya, J.)