

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

WPA/167/2026

Smt. Punam Kumari

Vs

The Branch Manager and others

Ms. Vinita Devi ... for the petitioner

Mr. Subhankar ... for the respondent No. 2

August 6, 2026
[AKB]
Item No. 21

1. On behalf of the writ petitioner an accommodation has been prayed for, for filing affidavit-in-reply against the affidavit-in-opposition of the respondent No.2.
2. Affidavit-in-reply must be filed within two weeks hence after serving an advance copy of the same to the learned advocate for the respondent authorities.
3. List this matter in the second week of the next available Circuit Bench under the same heading.

(Partha Sarathi Sen, J.)